
 

  Mammoth High School Basketball – 2025-26 Schedule  

 

Date Home / Away Opponent Time 

11/20/25 Away 
Non-League 

Immanuel Christian 
GIRLS only 

5:00 Girls 

12/2/25 Tuesday Away - 
Non-League 

@ Coral Academy of Science 
- Reno 

6:00 Girls 
7:30 Varsity Boys 

12/4/25 Thursday Away  
Non-League 

@ Big Pine 
BOYS only 

4:30  Varsity Boys ONLY 

12/9/25 Tuesday  Away - 
Non-League 

@ Whittell - Tahoe 
BOYS only 

4:00 JV Boys 
5:30 Varsity Boys 

12/11/25 Thursday  Home  
Non-League 

Big Pine 
BOYS only 

4:30  Varsity Boys Only 

12/12/25 Friday HOME 
HDL League 

Frazier Mountain 4:00 Girls 
5:30 Varsity Boys 
 

12/16/25 Tuesday Away HDL 
League 

@ Rosamond 4:00 JV Boys 
5:30 Girls 
7:00 Varsity Boys 

12/19/25 Friday Away HDL 
League 

@ Kern Valley 2:30 JV Boys 
4:00 Girls 
5:30 Varsity Boys 

1/2/26 -1/3/26 Away Neutral - 
Girls 

@ Trona Tournament  TBD 

1/6/26 Tuesday Away HDL 
League 

@ Bishop 4:00 JV Boys 
5:30 Girls 
7:00 Varsity Boys 

1/7/26 Wednesday HOME - 
Non-League 

Round Mountain - NV 
-confirmed 

4:00 Girls 
5:30 Varsity Boys 

1/9/26 Friday HOME HDL 
League 

Boron 1;00  JV Boys 
2:30 Girls 
4:00  V Boys 

1/10/16 Saturday HOME 
Non-League 

Lone Pine 4:00 JV Boys 
5:30 JV Girls 
7:00 Varsity Boys 

1/13/26 Tuesday Away HDL 
League 

@ Cal City 4:00 JV Boys 
5:30 Girls 
7:00 Varsity Boys 

1/15/26 Thursday  HOME - 
Non-League 

Immanuel Christian 5:00: Girls 
6:30: Varsity Boys 

1/16/26 Friday HOME HDL 
League 

Desert  
5:00 Girls 
6:30  V Boys 

1/20/26 Tuesday Away HDL 
League 

@ Frazier Mountain 4:00 Girls 
5:30 Varsity Boys 

1/23/26 Friday HOME HDL 
League 

Rosamond 4:00 JV Boys 
5:30 Girls 
7:00 V Boys 

1/27/26 Tuesday HOME HDL 
League 

Kern Valley 4:00 JV Boys 
5:30 Girls 
7:00 V Boys 

1/30/26 Friday HOME HDL 
League 

Bishop 4:00 JV Boys 
5:30 Girls 
7:00 V Boys 

2/3/26 Tuesday Away HDL 
League 

@ Boron 4:00 JV Boys 
5:30 Girls 
7:00 Varsity Boys 



2/6/26 Friday HOME HDL 
League 

Cal City 4:00 JV Boys 
5:30 Girls 
7:00 Varsity Boys 

2/7/26 Saturday  Away 
Non-League 

@ Lone Pine 4:00 JV Boys 
5:30 JV Girls 
7:00 Varsity Boys 

2/10/26 Tuesday Away HDL 
League 

@ Desert 5:00 Girls 
6:30  Varsity Boys 

    

    
 

 


